TABLE 8

MEDICAID ELIGIBILITY AMONG UNINSURED CHILDREN UNDER 19,

BY DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS: SEPTEMBER 1994

Demographic
Characteristic

All Children

Age of Child
Infant (0)
1to5
6to8
9to 10
11to 15
16 to 18

Race/Ethnicity of Child
White Non-Hispanic
Black Non-Hispanic
Hispanic
Other

Family Composition
Both Parents Present
Mother Only Present
Father Only Present
No Parent Present

Metropolitan Residence
Metro
Non-Metro
Not Applicable

Region
New England
Middle Atlantic
East North Central
West North Central
South Atlantic
East South Central
West South Central
Mountain
Pacific

Number
Uninsured

8,911,000

275,000
1,986,000
1,360,000
1,014,000
2,559,000
1,719,000

4,741,000
1,305,000
2,338,000

527,000

5,783,000
2,444,000
324,000
360,000

6,284,000
2,504,000
123,000

211,000
920,000
1,334,000
482,000
1,422,000
763,000
1,652,000
393,000
1,735,000

Percent
Medicaid-
Eligible

32.9

68.3
47.5
42
43.3
19
17.8

27
44.8
36.7
39.8

26.6
50.3
32.5
16.9

34.5
28.4
42.2

48.2
33.2
38.4
38.1
30.4
35.7
27.3
34.4
31.1

Share of
Medicaid-
Eligible

100

100
6.4
32.2
19.5
15
16.6
10.4

100
43.7
19.9
29.2

7.1

100
52.4
41.9

3.6
2.1

100
74
24.3
1.8

100
3.5
10.4
17.5
6.3
14.8
9.3
15.3
4.6
18.4

SOURCE: Survey of Income and Program Participation, 1992 Panel.

Share of
Medicaid-
Ineligible

100

100
15
17.4
13.2
9.6
34.7
23.6

100
57.9
12
24.8
5.3

100
71
20.3
3.7

100
68.8
30
1.2

100
1.8
10.3
13.7

16.6
8.2
20.1
4.3
20



